
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 03-12-2020 (Thu)

Race  4	 8:10PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 826222	 Numberninetynine	 60	 [4]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 C Spies	 9.6%
2	 773368	 Great Esteem	 60	 [12]	 J Penny	 3.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.4%
3	 055686	 Royal Tiger	 60	 [6]	 J Gates	 6.0%	 E Verdonese	 7.3%
4	 800768	 Spooky	 60	 [7]	 R Danielson	 9.6%	 D Sham	 4.0%
5	 820005	 Nussply	 60	 [2]	 S Brown	 8.0%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
6	 000909	 Silver Sea	 60	 [11]	 C Bantam	 2.7%	 A Nassif	 3.5%
7	 765	 Smuts	 59	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 C Dawson	 13.0%
8	 095	 The Bastille	 59	 [10]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
9	 0880	 Global Dreamer	 59	 [13]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 0.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.4%
10	 50	 Genie	 59	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.8%
11	 9	 Megamall	 59	 [8]	 B Nyawo	 5.4%	 D N Stenger	 3.8%
12	 	 Namib Desert	 59	 [5]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
13	 6	 Victor Lazlo	 59	 [9]	 C Maujean	 7.5%	 P A Peter	 14.3%

Race  5	 8:50PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 014	 City By The Sea	 61	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
2	 714452	 My Kingdom	 59	 [11]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 J S Roux	 3.1%
3	 008088	 Perfact	 59	 [7]	 S Brown	 8.0%	 C Spies	 9.6%
4	 351564	 Back To Black	 58.5	 [8]	 C Maujean	 7.5%	 D Sham	 4.0%
5	 21	 Emaline	 58.5	 [5]	 C Murray	 10.6%	 M F de Kock	 15.7%
6	 004214	 Fresh From The Us	 58.5	 [15]	 J Gates	 6.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.5%
7	 303491	 Miss Khalifa	 58.5	 [6]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 C Spies	 9.6%
8	 31	 Indlamu	 58	 [13]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.8%
9	 714410	 Sun Giant	 57	 [14]	 K Matsunyane	 3.4%	 M F de Kock	 15.7%
10	 241070	 Bravo One	 55.5	 [10]	 R Danielson	 9.6%	 D Sham	 4.0%
11	 736391	 Nu Bell	 55.5	 [4]	 N Qaule	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
12	 481760	 Iron Mike	 55	 [1]	 P Strydom	 11.9%	 S M Naidoo	 7.1%
13	 792909	 Eastbrook	 52.5	 [3]	 C Habib	 5.0%	 C Dawson	 13.0%
14	 046644	 Melchizedek	 52	 [2]	 M Yeni	 9.5%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
15	 298760	 Free Deal	 52	 [12]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 0.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.4%

Race  6	 9:25PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 211413	 Crank It Up	 62	 [11]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
2	 351280	 Etched In Blue	 59	 [10]	 C Habib	 5.0%	 A B Fortune	 9.4%
3	 612142	 Prospector	 59	 [6]	 L J Ferraris	 13.3%	 G M Alexander	 12.1%
4	 322214	 Whipping Boy	 59	 [9]	 M Yeni	 9.5%	 T Zackey	 3.4%
5	 332161	 The Eighth Lord	 57	 [7]	 P Strydom	 11.9%	 C Spies	 9.6%
6	 624364	 Ice Lord	 57	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.8%
7	 233105	 Cairon	 55	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 M/a Azzie	 9.7%
8	 155	 Eliud	 54.5	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 C Dawson	 13.0%
9	 41	 Tight Five	 54	 [2]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 11.8%
10	 045316	 Major Return	 54	 [1]	 J Gates	 6.0%	 M/a Azzie	 9.7%
11	 309009	 Norland	 52	 [4]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 5.6%	 C E Erasmus	 2.9%

Race  7	 10:00PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 421445	 Shezaglo	 60	 [6]	 C Habib	 5.0%	 A B Fortune	 9.4%
2	 082187	 One-oh-wonder	 59.5	 [9]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.9%
3	 05321	 Pin Up	 59	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
4	 401023	 Anatura	 58	 [12]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S J Gray	 10.8%
5	 944217	 Veld Flower	 58	 [14]	 K Matsunyane	 3.4%	 B D Botes	 8.7%
6	 533173	 Liverpool Legend	 57.5	 [15]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 S J Gray	 10.8%
7	 495650	 Mazari	 57	 [17]	 J Sampson	 2.9%	 C Spies	 9.6%
8	 861430	 Western Dance	 57	 [8]	 J Greyling	 3.8%	 B Webber	 7.0%
9	 045672	 Tartan Dancer	 56.5	 [16]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 S J Gray	 10.8%
10	 823182	 Fly North	 56.5	 [3]	 C Maujean	 7.5%	 B D Botes	 8.7%
11	 340004	 Il Mondo	 56	 [11]	 S Brown	 8.0%	 C E Erasmus	 2.9%
12	 219002	 Burnt Jasper	 55	 [10]	 L J Ferraris	 13.3%	 P F Matchett	 8.4%
13	 732421	 Euphoriant	 54.5	 [2]	 M Yeni	 9.5%	 R R Sage	 5.8%
14	 565583	 Plum Field	 54	 [4]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.9%
15	 986257	 Passion Peach	 52.5	 [5]	 J Gates	 6.0%	 B D Botes	 8.7%
16	 607907	 Zernez	 52	 [18]	 J Penny	 3.5%	 C Spies	 9.6%
17	 367711	 Illuminate	 60.5	 [7]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 B Webber	 7.0%
18	 173306	 Irish Dame	 61	 [13]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 D N Stenger	 3.8%

Race  8	 10:40PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 4144	 Kwite A Trip	 62	 [6]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
2	 124029	 Soul Connection	 62	 [15]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 9.4%
3	 631129	 May Queen	 60.5	 [4]	 P Strydom	 11.9%	 H E Adamson	 6.1%
4	 63165	 Gang Leader	 60	 [11]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
5	 060282	 Touch Of Fate	 60	 [2]	 J Gates	 6.0%	 C Binda	 6.7%
6	 0341	 Big City Girl	 58.5	 [7]	 J Greyling	 3.8%	 C Spies	 9.6%
7	 774217	 Winters Power	 58.5	 [9]	 M Yeni	 9.5%	 M/a Azzie	 9.7%
8	 087520	 Florence	 58.5	 [8]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.6%	 C Binda	 6.7%
9	 072944	 Bridge Of Spies	 58	 [12]	 C Murray	 10.6%	 C Binda	 6.7%
10	 260301	 Ramsay	 58	 [14]	 S Brown	 8.0%	 G J Maroun	 4.7%
11	 679513	 Afriel	 56.5	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 C Binda	 6.7%
12	 885190	 Alex The Great	 56	 [3]	 C Storey	 4.2%	 R R Magner	 8.7%
13	 084061	 Karin B	 54.5	 [1]	 J Sampson	 2.9%	 C Spies	 9.6%
14	 376804	 Duet	 54	 [13]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 5.6%	 R R Magner	 8.7%
15	 400598	 Roksolana	 52.5	 [5]	 M Mjoka	 1.5%	 B Webber	 7.0%

Race  1	 6:40PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 800m
1	 	 Kuuma	 60	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.8%
2	 	 Retallick	 60	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 R R Magner	 8.7%
3	 	 Star Of The West	 60	 [6]	 C Maujean	 7.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
4	 	 Cold Fact	 57.5	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
5	 	 Eastern Belle	 57.5	 [7]	 J Greyling	 3.8%	 C Spies	 9.6%
6	 	 Hindi Princess	 57.5	 [4]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 C Spies	 9.6%
7	 	 Marmalade Cutter	 57.5	 [2]	 M Yeni	 9.5%	 C Spies	 9.6%

Race  2	 7:10PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 800m
1	 	 Arctic Skyline	 60	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 13.3%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
2	 	 Bathing Beauty	 60	 [6]	 C Storey	 4.2%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
3	 	 Captain’s Run	 60	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 C Spies	 9.6%
4	 	 Heavens Girl	 60	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
5	 	 I Am Royal	 60	 [4]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 5.6%	 R R Magner	 8.7%
6	 	 Naarah	 60	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 D Sham	 4.0%
7	 	 Rose Of Bayeux	 60	 [5]	 C Maujean	 7.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%

Race  3	 7:40PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 43224	 Lagertha	 60	 [4]	 C Murray	 10.6%	 M F de Kock	 15.7%
2	 565800	 Lisa Marie	 60	 [9]	 B Nyawo	 5.4%	 G J Maroun	 4.7%
3	 5	 Bend Not Break (ire)	 60	 [12]	 M Mjoka	 1.5%	 M F de Kock	 15.7%
4	 0436	 Legal Star	 59	 [1]	 M Yeni	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.4%
5	 4322	 Lucy Belle	 59	 [14]	 L J Ferraris	 13.3%	 G M Alexander	 12.1%
6	 495005	 Courtney Leigh	 59	 [11]	 C Habib	 5.0%	 G J Maroun	 4.7%
7	 000780	 Great Stratz	 59	 [7]	 S W Njokwe (4.0)	 0.0%	 G J Maroun	 4.7%
8	 000	 Tameletjie	 59	 [13]	 J Penny	 3.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.4%
9	 79	 Essence	 59	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 C Dawson	 13.0%
10	 	 Famous Last Words	 59	 [16]	 C Storey	 4.2%	 J A Soma	 10.3%
11	 	 Greenhill	 59	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 15.8%	 P A Peter	 14.3%
12	 80	 Perfect Angel	 59	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 A G Laird	 11.0%
13	 5	 Rosaprima	 59	 [6]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.6%	 D N Stenger	 3.8%
14	 	 Southern Song	 59	 [15]	 P Strydom	 11.9%	 M/a Azzie	 9.7%
15	 0	 Summer Sport	 59	 [10]	 S Brown	 8.0%	 C E Erasmus	 2.9%
16	 9	 Surety	 59	 [8]	 R Danielson	 9.6%	 C E Erasmus	 2.9%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no 
liability for any error which may arise.

®

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 1.Kuuma    4.Cold Fact    6.Hindi Princess    2.Retallick

RACE 2 - 6.Naarah    1.Arctic Skyline    4.Heavens Girl    5.I Am Royal

RACE 3 - 1.Lagertha    5.Lucy Belle    4.Legal Star    3.Bend Not Break (ire)

RACE 4 - 1.Numberninetynine    12.Namib Desert    8.The Bastille    7.Smuts

RACE 5 - 8.Indlamu    1.City By The Sea    2.My Kingdom    6.Fresh From The Us

RACE 6 - 9.Tight Five    8.Eliud    6.Ice Lord    1.Crank It Up

RACE 7 - 2.One-oh-wonder    3.Pin Up    10.Fly North    13.Euphoriant

RACE 8 - 1.Kwite A Trip    4.Gang Leader    9.Bridge Of Spies    6.Big City Girl

WINNING 
POST 2850m 3200m 1000m

1200m

1400m
1600m1800m2000m

2450m
800m

TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE 
(TURF TRACK)
2700m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; be-
yond 1200m clockwise round turn with 800m run-in. 
Track rises 12m from 1600m to 800m marks, making 
it the most testing circuit in SA. Low-number draws 
preferable over 1400m and 1600m, while over other 
distances draws are generally of little account.

SOUTH AFRICA



顶级南非赛事

第 1场	 6:40PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --800公尺

1	 	 库玛	 Kuuma	 60	 [5]	 希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.8%
2	 	 利塔利克	 Retallick	 60	 [3]	 史华兹	 7.4%	马勒	 8.7%
3	 	 西部之星	 Star Of The West	 60	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 7.5%	 J维伦	 14.0%
4	 	 冷知识	 Cold Fact	 57.5	 [1]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	 P彼德	 14.3%
5	 	 东方美人	 Eastern Belle	 57.5	 [7]	 格雷宁	 3.8%	施平斯	 9.6%
6	 	 印度公主	 Hindi Princess	 57.5	 [4]	 杰奇	 10.5%	施平斯	 9.6%
7	 	 橘子酱	 Marmalade Cutter	 57.5	 [2]	 M也尼	 9.5%	施平斯	 9.6%

第 2场	 7:10PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --800公尺

1	 	 北极天空	 Arctic Skyline	 60	 [3]	 费拉利	 13.3%	 P彼德	 14.3%
2	 	 浴美人	 Bathing Beauty	 60	 [6]	 史托力	 4.2%	 P彼德	 14.3%
3	 	 队长之战	 Captain’s Run	 60	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.5%	施平斯	 9.6%
4	 	 天堂女孩	 Heavens Girl	 60	 [1]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	 P彼德	 14.3%
5	 	 皇家子弟	 I Am Royal	 60	 [4]	 狄肯-1.5	 5.6%	马勒	 8.7%
6	 	 娜拉	 Naarah	 60	 [2]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	桑多莉	 4.0%
7	 	 贝月玫瑰	 Rose Of Bayeux	 60	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 7.5%	 J维伦	 14.0%

第 3场	 7:40PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1400公尺

1	 43224	 拉格塔	 Lagertha	 60	 [4]	 麦伟利	 10.6%	郭克	 15.7%
2	 565800	 莉莎玛丽	 Lisa Marie	 60	 [9]	 奈雅沃	 5.4%	马隆	 4.7%
3	 5	 歪腰	 Bend Not Break (ire)	60	 [12]	 佐卡	 1.5%	郭克	 15.7%
4	 0436	 法律之星	 Legal Star	 59	 [1]	 M也尼	 9.5%	马奇特	 8.4%
5	 4322	 露茜美人	 Lucy Belle	 59	 [14]	 费拉利	 13.3%	雅桑达	 12.1%
6	 495005	 安逸	 Courtney Leigh	 59	 [11]	 哈比	 5.0%	马隆	 4.7%
7	 000780	 好开始	 Great Stratz	 59	 [7]	 卓伟-4.0	 0.0%	马隆	 4.7%
8	 000	 塔梅勒杰	 Tameletjie	 59	 [13]	 彭尼	 3.5%	马奇特	 8.4%
9	 79	 精华	 Essence	 59	 [3]	 史华兹	 7.4%	许道升	 13.0%
10	 	 最后一句	 Famous Last Words	59	 [16]	 史托力	 4.2%	索玛	 10.3%
11	 	 绿山	 Greenhill	 59	 [5]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	 P彼德	 14.3%
12	 80	 完美天使	 Perfect Angel	 59	 [2]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	莱尔德	 11.0%
13	 5	 超级罗莎	 Rosaprima	 59	 [6]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.6%	施田杰	 3.8%
14	 	 南方之歌	 Southern Song	 59	 [15]	 史卓栋	 11.9%	麦雅兹	 9.7%
15	 0	 夏日运动	 Summer Sport	 59	 [10]	 施布朗	 8.0%	伊拉慕	 2.9%
16	 9	 必胜	 Surety	 59	 [8]	 邓尼森	 9.6%	伊拉慕	 2.9%

第 7场	 10:00PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1800公尺

1	 421445	 希捷格罗	 Shezaglo	 60	 [6]	 哈比	 5.0%	 AB富顿	 9.4%
2	 082187	 万中选一	 One-oh-wonder	 59.5	 [9]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	廖大卫	 7.9%
3	 05321	 订阅	 Pin Up	 59	 [1]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	 P彼德	 14.3%
4	 401023	 安纳杜拉	 Anatura	 58	 [12]	 希威森	 13.9%	格雷	 10.8%
5	 944217	 韦德花	 Veld Flower	 58	 [14]	 马雅尼	 3.4%	包特斯	 8.7%
6	 533173	 利物浦王	 Liverpool Legend	 57.5	 [15]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	格雷	 10.8%
7	 495650	 马佳力	 Mazari	 57	 [17]	 桑普森	 2.9%	施平斯	 9.6%
8	 861430	 西部舞蹈	 Western Dance	 57	 [8]	 格雷宁	 3.8%	韦伯	 7.0%
9	 045672	 塔丹舞者	 Tartan Dancer	 56.5	 [16]	 杰奇	 10.5%	格雷	 10.8%
10	 823182	 北极飞行	 Fly North	 56.5	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 7.5%	包特斯	 8.7%
11	 340004	 伊蒙多	 Il Mondo	 56	 [11]	 施布朗	 8.0%	伊拉慕	 2.9%
12	 219002	 杰斯珀	 Burnt Jasper	 55	 [10]	 费拉利	 13.3%	马奇特	 8.4%
13	 732421	 幸福愉快	 Euphoriant	 54.5	 [2]	 M也尼	 9.5%	塞奇	 5.8%
14	 565583	 梅子田	 Plum Field	 54	 [4]	 史华兹	 7.4%	廖大卫	 7.9%
15	 986257	 小桃子	 Passion Peach	 52.5	 [5]	 杰凯奇	 6.0%	包特斯	 8.7%
16	 607907	 杰尔纳兹	 Zernez	 52	 [18]	 彭尼	 3.5%	施平斯	 9.6%
17	 367711	 照明	 Illuminate	 60.5	 [7]	 候补1	 0.0%	韦伯	 7.0%
18	 173306	 艾莉贵妇	 Irish Dame	 61	 [13]	 候补2	 0.0%	施田杰	 3.8%

第 8场	 10:40PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1000公尺

1	 4144	 惊奇之旅	 Kwite A Trip	 62	 [6]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 P彼德	 14.3%
2	 124029	 通灵	 Soul Connection	 62	 [15]	 卓伟-4.0	 0.0%	 AB富顿	 9.4%
3	 631129	 五月女王	 May Queen	 60.5	 [4]	 史卓栋	 11.9%	艾希特	 6.1%
4	 63165	 群龙之首	 Gang Leader	 60	 [11]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	 P彼德	 14.3%
5	 060282	 手到擒来	 Touch Of Fate	 60	 [2]	 杰凯奇	 6.0%	宾达	 6.7%
6	 0341	 城市姑娘	 Big City Girl	 58.5	 [7]	 格雷宁	 3.8%	施平斯	 9.6%
7	 774217	 冰力量	 Winters Power	 58.5	 [9]	 M也尼	 9.5%	麦雅兹	 9.7%
8	 087520	 弗洛伦斯	 Florence	 58.5	 [8]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.6%	宾达	 6.7%
9	 072944	 幽灵桥	 Bridge Of Spies	 58	 [12]	 麦伟利	 10.6%	宾达	 6.7%
10	 260301	 朗姆赛	 Ramsay	 58	 [14]	 施布朗	 8.0%	马隆	 4.7%
11	 679513	 阿福利尔	 Afriel	 56.5	 [10]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	宾达	 6.7%
12	 885190	 亚力伟人	 Alex The Great	 56	 [3]	 史托力	 4.2%	马勒	 8.7%
13	 084061	 卡琳宝贝	 Karin B	 54.5	 [1]	 桑普森	 2.9%	施平斯	 9.6%
14	 376804	 二重奏	 Duet	 54	 [13]	 狄肯-1.5	 5.6%	马勒	 8.7%
15	 400598	 洛索拉纳	 Roksolana	 52.5	 [5]	 佐卡	 1.5%	韦伯	 7.0%

第 4场	 8:10PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1400公尺

1	 826222	 九九号	 Numberninetynine	 60	 [4]	 杰奇	 10.5%	施平斯	 9.6%
2	 773368	 艾斯丁	 Great Esteem	 60	 [12]	 彭尼	 3.5%	马奇特	 8.4%
3	 055686	 王虎	 Royal Tiger	 60	 [6]	 杰凯奇	 6.0%	维多斯	 7.3%
4	 800768	 淘气鬼	 Spooky	 60	 [7]	 邓尼森	 9.6%	桑多莉	 4.0%
5	 820005	 努斯派	 Nussply	 60	 [2]	 施布朗	 8.0%	 P彼德	 14.3%
6	 000909	 银色大海	 Silver Sea	 60	 [11]	 班塔姆	 2.7%	纳昔夫	 3.5%
7	 765	 斯马特	 Smuts	 59	 [3]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	许道升	 13.0%
8	 095	 巴斯提尔	 The Bastille	 59	 [10]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	 P彼德	 14.3%
9	 0880	 全球梦想	 Global Dreamer	 59	 [13]	 卓伟-4.0	 0.0%	马奇特	 8.4%
10	 50	 吉尼	 Genie	 59	 [1]	 希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.8%
11	 9	 霸级市场	 Megamall	 59	 [8]	 奈雅沃	 5.4%	施田杰	 3.8%
12	 	 纳米沙漠	 Namib Desert	 59	 [5]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 P彼德	 14.3%
13	 6	 维托拉佐	 Victor Lazlo	 59	 [9]	 莫吉恩	 7.5%	 P彼德	 14.3%

第 5场	 8:50PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1400公尺

1	 014	 靠海城市	 City By The Sea	 61	 [9]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	 P彼德	 14.3%
2	 714452	 小王国	 My Kingdom	 59	 [11]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 J洛斯	 3.1%
3	 008088	 完美	 Perfact	 59	 [7]	 施布朗	 8.0%	施平斯	 9.6%
4	 351564	 照应	 Back To Black	 58.5	 [8]	 莫吉恩	 7.5%	桑多莉	 4.0%
5	 21	 伊玛林	 Emaline	 58.5	 [5]	 麦伟利	 10.6%	郭克	 15.7%
6	 004214	 美国宝	 Fresh From The Us	 58.5	 [15]	 杰凯奇	 6.0%	佩迪格	 13.5%
7	 303491	 卡莉法	 Miss Khalifa	 58.5	 [6]	 杰奇	 10.5%	施平斯	 9.6%
8	 31	 英德拉木	 Indlamu	 58	 [13]	 希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.8%
9	 714410	 太阳巨人	 Sun Giant	 57	 [14]	 马雅尼	 3.4%	郭克	 15.7%
10	 241070	 勇士一号	 Bravo One	 55.5	 [10]	 邓尼森	 9.6%	桑多莉	 4.0%
11	 736391	 努贝尔	 Nu Bell	 55.5	 [4]	 圭乐	 0.0%	 P彼德	 14.3%
12	 481760	 迈克铁人	 Iron Mike	 55	 [1]	 史卓栋	 11.9%	 S奈都	 7.1%
13	 792909	 东布鲁克	 Eastbrook	 52.5	 [3]	 哈比	 5.0%	许道升	 13.0%
14	 046644	 梅尔奇戴	 Melchizedek	 52	 [2]	 M也尼	 9.5%	 P彼德	 14.3%
15	 298760	 自由交易	 Free Deal	 52	 [12]	 卓伟-4.0	 0.0%	马奇特	 8.4%

第 6场	 9:25PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1600公尺

1	 211413	 动起来	 Crank It Up	 62	 [11]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 J维伦	 14.0%
2	 351280	 依切德	 Etched In Blue	 59	 [10]	 哈比	 5.0%	 AB富顿	 9.4%
3	 612142	 主持人	 Prospector	 59	 [6]	 费拉利	 13.3%	雅桑达	 12.1%
4	 322214	 快马加鞭	 Whipping Boy	 59	 [9]	 M也尼	 9.5%	赞斯奇	 3.4%
5	 332161	 八王爷	 The Eighth Lord	 57	 [7]	 史卓栋	 11.9%	施平斯	 9.6%
6	 624364	 冰帝	 Ice Lord	 57	 [5]	 希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.8%
7	 233105	 凯龙	 Cairon	 55	 [3]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	麦雅兹	 9.7%
8	 155	 伊利伍德	 Eliud	 54.5	 [8]	 甘理迪	 15.8%	许道升	 13.0%
9	 41	 五号大师	 Tight Five	 54	 [2]	 卓伟-4.0	 0.0%	泰利	 11.8%
10	 045316	 光荣回归	 Major Return	 54	 [1]	 杰凯奇	 6.0%	麦雅兹	 9.7%
11	 309009	 诺兰德	 Norland	 52	 [4]	 狄肯-1.5	 5.6%	伊拉慕	 2.9%
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

®

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 1.库玛        4.冷知识      6.印度公主    2.利塔利克

第 2场 - 6.娜拉        1.北极天空    4.天堂女孩    5.皇家子弟

第 3场 - 1.拉格塔      5.露茜美人    4.法律之星    3.歪腰

第 4场 - 1.九九号      12.纳米沙漠   8.巴斯提尔    7.斯马特

第 5场 - 8.英德拉木    1.靠海城市    2.小王国      6.美国宝

第 6场 - 9.五号大师    8.伊利伍德    6.冰帝        1.动起来

第 7场 - 2.万中选一    3.订阅        10.北极飞行   13.幸福愉快

第 8场 - 1.惊奇之旅    4.群龙之首    9.幽灵桥      6.城市姑娘
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